BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

No. ACRC/8054B/AEM Dtd. 30/09/2022

Office of the Asst. Commissioner, R/C, R/Central Ward Office, 1st Floor, F.P. No. 44, T.P.S.-I, Chandavarkar Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai – 400 092 Tel. No.:- 022-28946000 Email-id:-aemaint01.rc@mcgm.gov.in

QUOTATION NOTICE

The Assistant Commissioner R/Central Ward invites sealed quotation from the firms dealing in the line. The Quotation duly filed in and lacquer sealed along with the receipt of Earnest Money Deposit should reach in the office of Assistant Commissioner 'R/Central' Ward office, Chandavarkar Road, Borivali (W) Mumbai – 400092 up to 1.00 p.m. on due date.

Sr. No.	Description of work	Earnest money Deposit for each work is Rs.	Quotation Price in Rs.	Quotation due date
1	Supplying & Fixing decorative lights on rental basis at CTIRC for Navratri Festival at Borivali East in R/Central Ward.	2962.00	220/- + 18% GST	03.10.2022

The blank Quotations copies will be available at Maintenance Department, R/Central Ward at above address till 03.10.2022, between 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m. in any working day except Sunday & Holiday. Quotations copies will not be sent by post. The Quotations will be opened on due date at 3.00 pm. The Quotations received after this hour and date will not be opened. Telegraphic quotations will not be accepted under any circumstances.

The earnest money deposit e-challan should be collected from the maintenance department at above address & should be paid at MCGM's citizens Facilitation (CFC) in any ward office, Contracting firms registered with Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation who have paid the standing deposit for requisite class and category registration need not pay a separate Earnest Money deposit for these quotations.

Sd/Ward Executive Engineer, R/Central